Town of Windsor

Memorandum

June 10, 2014

TO:

The Honorable Mayor and Town Council

FROM:

Michael Stallings, Town Manager MS

SUBJECT:

Resolution Commending Robert C. Claud

From time to time, the Town Council honors citizens that have dedicated considerable time and effort to our community. There is no doubt that Bobby Claud is one of these people.

Bobby has served in many leadership roles in Windsor as well as Isle of Wight County. He has served as Mayor and a Councilmember for the Town of Windsor. He has also served as a Board Member and as Chairman of the Board for Isle of Wight County.

He has also served the community as a member of the Masonic Lodge and the Ruritan Club.

It is for these reasons and many more that the attached resolution is on your agenda for your consideration tonight.

I recommend that Council adopt the enclosed resolution, and that a frame copy be presented to Mr. Claud at the 4th of July celebration.

Recommended Motion

Move that Council adopt the resolution entitled:

A Resolution Thanking and Commending Robert C. (Bobby) Claud For His Service To The Town of Windsor, Virginia

Resolution No.

Resolution

A Resolution Thanking and Commending Robert C. (Bobby) Claud For His Service To The Town of Windsor, Virginia

WHEREAS, Robert C. (Bobby) Claud has been a pillar of the community for many years; and

WHEREAS, Bobby has served his community in many leadership roles to include Mayor of the Town of Windsor, member of the Windsor Town Council, member of the Isle of Wight Board of Supervisors, and Chairman of the Isle of Wight Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, Bobby has served his community as a member civic organizations to include the Masons, as well as by serving on many committees and boards in the Town of Windsor and Isle of Wight County; and

WHEREAS, Bobby has selflessly given of his time and services to help make the Town of Windsor a better place for all that live in it through his dedication to public service; and

WHEREAS, Citizens such as Bobby play a vital role in making the Town of Windsor a great community in which to live, work, and play; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Windsor is deeply grateful for the service and dedication of Bobby Claud, and for everything that he has done for the Town of Windsor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Windsor, Virginia that Town Council, by this resolution commends and thanks Bobby Claud for his dedication and service to The Town of Windsor,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Town Council presents to Mr. Claud the original of this resolution as an indication of Town Council's sincere appreciation.

Adopted:		
TESTE:		
Mavor	 	